



CONFORMITY ECLARATION OF

The Distributor of the Products covered by this Declaration is:

M PLUS M Fraszczak M. Kruk E. Sp.J.

Address: Obłaczkowo 148; 62-300 Września, Poland

Tel.: +48 61 4374920 Fax: +48 61 4374922

The Directives covered by this Declaration:

2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2004/108/EC Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) ErP Directive 2015 (Energy-related Products)

The Products Covered by this Declaration

G2E 140-AE77-01 with electric motor type M2E 068-BF EBM PAPST G2E 140-AI28-01 with electric motor type M2E 068-DF EBM PAPST G2E 160-AY47-01 with electric motor type M2E 068-EC EBM PAPST G2E 180-EH03-01 with electric motor type M2E 074-EI EBM PAPST

The Authority confirming the declared compliance

ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG Bachmühle 2, 74673 Mulfingen

ebmpapst

Signed:

Marek Frąszczak (owner)

Edward Kruk

Date: 2014-11-04

Attention!

The attention of the specifier, purchaser, installer, or user is drawn to special measures and limitations to use that must be observed when these products are taken into service to maintain compliance with the above directives.

Details of these special measures and limitations to use are available on request, and are also contained in the product manuals.